Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008) 05-17-2007



US DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE nited States Patent and Trademark Office

SHEET

103407002

To the Director	of the U.S. Patent and Tr		
1. Name of Conveyi	ng Party(ies):		2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Execution Date 07/10 Additional name(s) of c	onveying party(ies) attac		Name: OUANEX Corporation Internal Address: 1900 West Loop South, Suite 1500 Street Address: same City: Houston State: Texas Zip: 77027
Yes No	<u>X</u>		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached:Yes _X_No
Governm Executive _X Other		e of Name ory License ence address o	1
☐ This docur	er(s) or patent number ment is being filed together	er with a new a	
	t Application No.(s) 84,826	В.	1 alcin 170(s).
Addi	tional numbers attached:		Yes X No 5
	s of party to whom co		
Name: <u>David M. LaPra</u> Internal Address: <u>Howa</u> Street Address: <u>39400</u>	ard & Howard Attorneys, Woodward Avenue, Suite	P.C.	patents involved One
Name: <u>David M. LaPra</u> Internal Address: <u>Howa</u> Street Address: <u>39400</u>	irie ard & Howard Attorneys,	P.C.	patents involved One
Name: <u>David M. LaPra</u> Internal Address: <u>Howa</u> Street Address: <u>39400</u>	uirie ard & Howard Attorneys, Woodward Avenue, Suite	P.C.	7.Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) X Enclosed Authorized to be charged to depose
Name: <u>David M. LaPra</u> Internal Address: <u>Howa</u> Street Address: <u>39400</u>	uirie ard & Howard Attorneys, Woodward Avenue, Suite	P.C.	7.Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40. X Enclosed Authorized to be charged to depose account 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 numbers Expiration Date Expiration Date
Name: <u>David M. LaPra</u> Internal Address: <u>Howa</u> Street Address: <u>39400</u>	uirie ard & Howard Attorneys, Woodward Avenue, Suite	P.C.	7.Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40. ———————————————————————————————————
Name: <u>David M. LaPra</u> Internal Address: <u>Howa</u> Street Address: <u>39400</u>	uirie ard & Howard Attorneys, Woodward Avenue, Suite	P.C. : 101 ip: 48304-515	7.Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40. X Enclosed Authorized to be charged to depose account 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit account number 08-2789
Name: David M. LaPra Internal Address: Howa Street Address: 39400 \(\) City: Bloomfield Hills 9. Statement and sig	nirie Ard & Howard Attorneys, Woodward Avenue, Suite State: Michigan Z	P.C. 2 101 ip: 48304-515 DO NOT	7.Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40. X Enclosed Authorized to be charged to depose account 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit account number 08-2789 Authorized User Name Howard & Howard Attorneys
Name: David M. LaPra Internal Address: Howa Street Address: 39400 City: Bloomfield Hills 9. Statement and sig attached copy	nature. To the best of nature, Reg. No. 46,295	P.C. 2 101 ip: 48304-515 DO NOT	7.Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) X Enclosed Authorized to be charged to depose account 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit account number 08-2789 Authorized User Name Howard & Howard Attorneys USE THIS SPACE Ind belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any May 14, 2007

Howard and Howard 12/7/06 10:11

PAGE 004/005

248 645 1568 Fax Server

P.04/05

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

12/07/2006 **50019**0241

SUBMISSION TYPE:

CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

Corrective Assignment to correct the Doc Date from 7/11/06 should be 7/10/06 previously recorded on Reel 018057 Frame 0414. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Peter A. Gunther and Robert E. Daniels Jr..

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Peter A. Gunther	07/10/2006
Robert E. Daniels Jr.	07/10/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Quanex Corporation
Street Address:	1900 West Loop South
Internal Address:	Suite 1500
City:	Houston
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	77027

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11484826

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

(248)645-1568

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone:

248-723-0442

Email:

ipdocket@h2law.com

Correspondent Name:

David M. LaPrairie

Address Line 1:

3-17-301, Kashiwagi 2-chome, Aobaku, Sen

Address Line 2:

Howard and Howard Attorneys P.C.

Address Line 4:

Bloomfield Hills, MICHIGAN 48304-5151

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

65313-039

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

David M. LaPrairie

PATENT

.DEC-07-2006 22:14 RightFax

Howard and Howard 12/7/06 10:11

PAGE 005/005

248 645 1568 Fax Server P.05/05

Total Attachments: 5

source=Recordation_and_Assignment#page1.tif source=Recordation_and_Assignment#page2.tif source=Recordation_and_Assignment#page3.tif source=Recordation_and_Assignment#page4.tif source=Recordation_and_Assignment#page5.tif

PATENTAL P.05

Howard and Howard 3/20/2007 7:02:45 PM

PAGE

8/011

248 645 1568 P.08/11 Fax Server

TO: DAVID M. LAPRAIRIE COMPANY: 39400 WOODWARD AVENUE, SUITE 101

ASSIGNMENT (Patent Application - Joint Inventors)

WHEREAS we, Peter A. Gunther and Robert E. Daniels Jr. residing respectively at 34166 E 1600 North Road, Callom, Illinois 60929; and 762 Ash Street, Pairbury, Illinois 61739 have invented certain new and useful improvements in an invention entitled

RETENTION ASSEMBLY FOR RETAINING A PANEL IN A WINDOW OR A DOOR

which is set forth in a patent application in the United States executed on even date herewith, Attorney Docket No. 65,313-639; and

WHEREAS, QUANKX Corporation, having a place of business at 1900 West Loop South, Suite 1500 Houston, Texas 77027, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring said invention and said patent application and any domestic and foreign patent or patents that may be obtained therefore or thereupon;

NOW, THEREPORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One United States Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives, the full and entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and said patent application, including the right of said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives to file any and all divisional, continuation, and continuation-in-part applications claiming priority to said patent application, or the right to seek reissues or extensions of any patent that may be issued for said invention, with the same to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this Assignment and sale not been made; and

HEREBY AGREE that we, our heirs, successors, assigns or other legal representatives will at any time upon the request and at the expense of said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives, without undue delay, execute and deliver any and all papers and do all lawful acts that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention, said applications, and any patent or patents that may be obtained therefore; and

HEREBY FURTHER ASSIGN unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives, the whole right, title and interest in and to said invention throughout all countries foreign to the United States, including the right to file any foreign patent applications claiming priority to said patent application and otherwise seek any patent in any foreign country, and including the right to file any divisional, continuation, and continuation-in-part applications claiming priority to said foreign patent application where such procedure is proper, or the right to seek reissues or

,

TO:DAVID M. LAPRAIRIE COMPANY:39400 WOODWARD AVENUE, SUITE 101

Fax Server

extensions of any patent in any foreign country, and we do hereby ratify any acts of said ASSIGNEE in applying for a patent in said ASSIGNEE's own name in any foreign country where such procedure is proper and do hereby agree to execute said foreign patent applications in the several countries where it is necessary that the same be executed by the inventor, and to execute assignments of said foreign patent applications and any patents to be obtained therefore to said ASSIGNEE; and

HEREBY AUTHORIZE and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and any official of any country foreign to the United States whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent and any reissues and extensions thereof to said ASSIGNEE in accordance with this Assignment; and

HEREBY REPRESENT and warrant that we have the full right to convey the entire interest of said invention and said applications berein assigned and have not granted any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.

Please address all correspondence and telephone calls and, upon recordation, please return this document to:

> DAVID M. LAPRAIRIE HOWARD & HOWARD ATTORNEYS, P.C. 39400 Woodward Avenue, Suite 101 Bloomfield Hills, Michigan 48394-5151 (248) 723-0442

Applicant's error therefore payment of \$40.00 for recordal is enclosed. However, if it is determined that any additional fees are due, the Commissioner is hereby authorized and respectfully requested to charge such fee to deposit account no. 08-2789 in the name of Howard & Howard Attorneys, P.C.

Respectfully submitted,

HOWARD & HOWARD ATTORNEYS, P.C.

May 14, 2007

Date

David M. LaPrairie, Registration No. 46,295

Howard and Howard Attorneys, P.C. The Pinehurst Office Center, Suite 101

39400 Woodward Avenue

Bloomfield Hills, MI 48304-5151

(248) 723-0442

65313-039

Facsimile Transmission

This company uses RightFAX® fax server software from RightFAX, Inc.

From:

Name:

USPTO ASSIGNMENT DIVISION

Fax Number:

Voice Phone: 571-272-3350

To:

Name:

DAVID M. LAPRAIRIE

Company:

3-17-301, KASHIWAGI 2-CHOME, AOBAKU, SEN

Fax Number: 12486451568

Voice Phone:

should be

39400 WOODWARD Are, Suitelos

Fax Notes:

Pg# Description

1 Cover Page

2 119.TXT

Document 1, Batch 802782

PTAS FAX PROCESSING

Date and time of transmission: Thursday, December 07, 2006 10:02:32 PM

Number of pages including this cover sheet: 05

A RightFAX® Communicated Document

PATENT

Howard and Howard 3/20/2007 7:02:45 PM

PAGE

1/011

48 545 1558 Fair Commo

1568 P.01/11

TO:DAVID M. LAPRAIRIE COMPANY:39400 WOODWARD AVENUE, SUITE 101



UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Facsimile Transmission

To:

Name:

DAVID M. LAPRAIRIE

Company:

39400 WOODWARD AVENUE, SUITE 101

Fax Number:

12486451568

Voice Phone:

From:

Name:

ASSIGNMENT SERVICES BRANCH

Voice Phone:

571-272-3350

37 C.F.R. 1.6 sets forth the types of correspondence that can be communicated to the Patent and Trademark Office via facsimile transmissions. Applicants are advised to use the certificate of facsimile transmission procedures when submitting a reply to a non-final or final Office action by facsimile (37 CFR 1.8(a)).

Fax Notes:

Pg#	Description
1	Cover Page
2	743.TXT
4	Document 1, Batch 878611
6	Document 2, Batch 878611
10	Non-Microfilm

Date and time of transmission: Tuesday, March 20, 2007 7:02:20 PM

Number of pages including this cover sheet: 11

Howard and Howard 3/20/2007 7:02:45 PM

PAGE 2/011

248 645 1568 Fax Server P.02/11

TO:DAVID M. LAPRAIRIE COMPANY:39400 WOODWARD AVENUE, SUITE 101



UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

UNDER SECRETARY OF COMMERCE FOR INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY AND DIRECTOR OF THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

MARCH 20, 2007

PTAS

500241480A

500241480A

DAVID M. LAPRAIRIE 39400 WOODWARD AVENUE, SUITE 101 THE PINEHURST OFFICE CANTER BLOOMFIELD HILLS, MI 48304-5151

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF NON-RECORDATION OF DOCUMENT

DOCUMENT ID NO.: 500241480

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN EXAMINED AND FOUND NON-RECORDABLE BY THE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. THE REASON(S) FOR NON-RECORDATION ARE STATED BELOW. DOCUMENTS BEING RESUBMITTED FOR RECORDATION MUST BE ACCOMPANIED BY A NEW COVER SHEET REFLECTING THE CORRECT INFORMATION TO BE RECORDED AND THE DOCUMENT ID NUMBER REFERENCED ABOVE.

THE ORIGINAL DATE OF FILING OF THIS ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT WILL BE MAINTAINED IF RESUBMITTED WITH THE APPROPRIATE CORRECTION(S) WITHIN 30 DAYS FROM THE DATE OF THIS NOTICE AS OUTLINED UNDER 37 CFR 3.51. THE RESUBMITTED DOCUMENT MUST INCLUDE A STAMP WITH THE OFFICIAL DATE OF RECEIPT UNDER 37 CFR 3. APPLICANTS MAY USE THE CERTIFIED PROCEDURES UNDER 37 CFR 1.8 OR 1.10 FOR RESUBMISSION OF THE RETURNED PAPERS, IF THEY DESIRE TO HAVE THE BENEFIT OF THE DATE OF DEPOSIT IN THE UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE.

SEND DOCUMENTS TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, MAIL STOP: ASSIGNMENT SERVICES BRANCH, P.O. BOX 1450, ALEXANDRIA, VA 22313. IF YOU HAVE ANY QUESTIONS REGARDING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE INDIVIDUAL WHOSE NAME APPEARS ON THIS NOTICE AT 571-272-3350.

1. THE DOCUMENT SUBMITTED TO CORRECT ERRORS IN THE PREVIOUSLY RECORDED DOCUMENT IS NOT ACCEPTABLE. TO CORRECT AN ERROR IN THE RECORDED DOCUMENT, A CORRECTIVE COVER SHEET ALONG WITH THE ORIGINAL COVER SHEET, MUST BE ACCOMPANIED BY THE CORRECT ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT OR A COPY OF THE CORRECT ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT. THE RECORDING FEE FOR THE CORRECTIONS AS SET FORTH IN 37 CFR 3.34.

P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450 - www.uspto.gov

MAR-20-2007 19:16 Howard and Howard 248 645 1568 3/20/2007 7:02:45 PM PAGE 3/011 Fax Server 248 645 1568 P.03/11 USPTO

TO:DAVID M. LAPRAIRIE COMPANY:39400 WOODWARD AVENUE, SUITE 101

PAULA MCCRAY, EXAMINER ASSIGNMENT SERVICES BRANCH PUBLIC RECORDS DIVISION

PATENT

Howard and Howard

3/20/2007 7:02:45 PM PAGE 4/011 Fax Server

248 645 1568

P.04/11

TO:DAVID M. LAPRAIRIE COMPANY:39400 WOODWARD AVENUE, SUITE 101

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1 03/19/2007 500241480

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Correspondence Address, line 1 to: 39400 Woodward Ave., Suite 101 previously recorded on Reel 018585 Frame 0353. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Peter A. Gunther and Robert E. Daniels Jr.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Peter A. Gunther	07/10/2006
Robert E. Daniels Jr.	07/10/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Quanex Corporation
Street Address:	1900 West Loop South
Internal Address:	Suite 1500
City:	Houston
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	77027

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11484826

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

(248)645-1568

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: Email:

248-723-0442

Correspondent Name:

ipdocket@h2law.com David M. LaPrairie

Address Line 1:

39400 Woodward Avenue, Suite 101

Address Line 2:

The Pinehurst Office Canter

Address Line 4:

Bioomfield Hills, MICHIGAN 48304-5151

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 65313-039

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

David M. LaPrairie

MAR-20-2007 19:16 USPTO Howard and Howard 3/20/2007 7:02:45 PM

PAGE

248 645 1568 5/011 Fax Server

P.05/11

TO:DAVID M. LAPRAIRIE COMPANY:39400 WOODWARD AVENUE, SUITE 101

Total Attachments: 6

source=Recordation_Correction#page1.tif source=Recordation_Correction#page2.tif source=Recordation_Correction#page3.tif source=Recordation_Correction#page4.tif source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT

Howard and Howard 3/20/2007 7:02:45 PM

PAGE

248 645 1568 6/011 Fax Server

P.06/11

TO:DAVID M. LAPRAIRIE COMPANY:39400 WOODWARD AVENUE, SUITE 101

DEC-07-2006 22:14 RightFax

Howard and Howard 12/7/06 10:11

PAGE 004/005

248 545 1568 Fax Server

P.04/05

PATENT ASSIGNMENT 12/07/2006 Electronic Version v1.1 500190241 Stylesheet Version v1.1 SUBMISSION TYPE: CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT Corrective Assignment to correct the Doc Date from 7/11/06 should be 7/10/06 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: previously recorded on Reel 018057 Frame 0414. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Peter A. Gunther and Robert E. Daniels Jr., CONVEYING PARTY DATA Name **Execution Date** Peter A. Gunther 07/10/2006 Robert E. Daniels Jr. 07/10/2006 RECEIVING PARTY DATA Name: Quanex Corporation Street Address: 1900 West Loop South Intamal Address: Suite 1500 City: Houston Stata/Country: TEXAS Postal Code: 77027 PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type Number Application Number: 11484826 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: (248)645-1568 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 248-723-0442 Email: ipdocket@h2law.com Should be Correspondent Name: David M. LaPrairle 39400 WOODWARD AVE, Ste 101 Address Line 1: (3-17-301, Kashiwagi 2-choma, Aobaku, Sen) Address Line 2: Howard and Howard Attorneys P.C. Address Line 4: Bioomfield Hills, MICHIGAN 48304-5151 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 65313-039 NAME OF SUBMITTER:

David M. LaPrairie

PATENT

MAR-20-2007 19:16 USPTO

Howard and Howard 3/20/2007 7:02:45 PM

PAGE

7/011 Fax Server

248 645 1568 P.07/11

TO:DAVID M. LAPRAIRIE COMPANY:39400 WOODWARD AVENUE, SUITE 101

DEC-27+2006 22:14 RightFax

Howard and Howard

248 645 1568

P.05/05

PAGE 005/005 12/7/06 10:11 Fax Server

Total Attachments: 5

source=Recordation_and_Assignment#page1.tif source=Recordation_and_Assignment/ipage2.tif source=Recordation_and_Assignment/ipage3.tif source=Recordation_and_Assignment/fpage4.tif source=Recordation_and_Assignment/fpage5.tif

TOTAL P.05

PATENT



United States Patent and Trademark Office





Electronic Patent Assignment System

Confirmation Receipt

Your assignment has been received by the USPTO. The coversheet of the assignment is displayed below:

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Correspondence Address, line 1 to: 39400 Woodward Ave., Suite 101 previously recorded on Reel 018585 Frame 0353. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Peter A. Gunther and Robert E. Daniels Jr.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Peter A. Gunther	07/10/2006
Robert E. Daniels, Jr.	07/10/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Quanex Corporation	
Street Address:	1900 West Loop South	
Internal Address:	Suite 1500	
City:	Houston	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	77027	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11484826

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

(248)645-1568

PATENT 3/19/2007

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 248-723-0442 Email: ipdocket@h2law.com Correspondent Name: David M. LaPrairie Address Line 1: 39400 Woodward Avenue, Suite 101 Address Line 2: The Pinehurst Office Canter Bloomfield Hills, MICHIGAN 48304-5151 Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET 65313-039 NUMBER: David M. LaPrairie NAME OF SUBMITTER: /David M. LaPrairie/ Signature: Date: 03/19/2007 **Total Attachments: 6** source=Recordation_Correction#page1.tif source=Recordation_Correction#page2.tif source=Recordation_Correction#page3.tif source=Recordation_Correction#page4.tif source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif RECEIPT INFORMATION EPAS ID: PAT249545 Receipt Date: 03/19/2007 Fee Amount: \$40

Return to home page Start another assignment from the same template

| .HOME | INDEX | SEARCH | eBUSINESS | CONTACT US | PRIVACY STATEMENT

http://epas.uspto.gov/com/receipt.jsp?iname=BUKOTL7IYDX2-21987

PATENT 3/19/2007

Hornd and Howard 248 645 1568 12. 06 10:11 PAGE 004/005 F Server

P.04/05

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v Stylesheet Version v		12/07/2006 500190241	
SUBMISSION TYPE:		CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		Corrective Assignment to correct the Doc Date from 7/11/06 should be 7/10/06 previously recorded on Reel 018057 Frame 0414. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Peter A. Gunther and Robert E. Daniels Jr	
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA		
		Name Execution Date	
Peter A. Gunther		07/10/2006	
Robert E. Daniels Jr.		07/10/2006	
RECEIVING PARTY D	ATA		
Name:	Quanex Corporation		
Street Address:	1900 West Loop South		
Internal Address:	Suite 1500		
City:	Houston		
State/Country:	TEXAS		
Postal Code:	77027		
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1			
Property Type		Number	
Application Number: 11484		84826	
CORRESPONDENCE DATA			
Fax Number: (248)645-1568 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 248-723-0442 Email: ipdocket@h2law.com Correspondent Name: David M. LaPrairie Address Line 1: 3-17-301, Kashiwagi 2-chome, Aobaku, Sen Address Line 2: Howard and Howard Attorneys P.C. Address Line 4: Bloomfield Hills, MICHIGAN 48304-5151			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		65313-039	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		David M. LaPrairie	

PATENT

DEC-07~2006 22:14 RightFax

Howard and Howard 12/ 06 10:11

PAGE 005/005

248 645 1568 Fa Server P.05/05

Total Attachments: 5

source=Recordation_and_Assignment#page1.tif source=Recordation_and_Assignment#page2.tif source=Recordation_and_Assignment#page3.tif source=Recordation_and_Assignment#page4.tif source=Recordation_and_Assignment#page5.tif

PATENITAL P.05

ASSIGNMENT

(Patent Application - Joint Inventors)

WHEREAS we, Peter A. Gunther and Robert E. Daniels Jr. residing respectively at 34160 E 1600 North Road, Cullom, Illinois 60929; and 702 Ash Street, Fairbury, Illinois 61739 have invented certain new and useful improvements in an invention entitled

RETENTION ASSEMBLY FOR RETAINING A PANEL IN A WINDOW OR A DOOR

which is set forth in a patent application in the United States executed on even date herewith, Attorney Docket No. 65,313-039; and

WHEREAS, QUANEX Corporation, having a place of business at 1900 West Loop South, Suite 1500 Houston, Texas 77027, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring said invention and said patent application and any domestic and foreign patent or patents that may be obtained therefore or thereupon;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One United States Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives, the full and entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and said patent application, including the right of said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives to file any and all divisional, continuation, and continuation-in-part applications claiming priority to said patent application, or the right to seek reissues or extensions of any patent that may be issued for said invention, with the same to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this Assignment and sale not been made; and

HEREBY AGREE that we, our heirs, successors, assigns or other legal representatives will at any time upon the request and at the expense of said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives, without undue delay, execute and deliver any and all papers and do all lawful acts that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention, said applications, and any patent or patents that may be obtained therefore; and

HEREBY FURTHER ASSIGN unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives, the whole right, title and interest in and to said invention throughout all countries foreign to the United States, including the right to file any foreign patent applications claiming priority to said patent application and otherwise seek any patent in any foreign country, and including the right to file any divisional, continuation, and continuation-in-part applications claiming priority to said foreign patent application where such procedure is proper, or the right to seek reissues or

j

extensions of any patent in any foreign country, and we do hereby ratify any acts of said ASSIGNEE in applying for a patent in said ASSIGNEE's own name in any foreign country where such procedure is proper and do hereby agree to execute said foreign patent applications in the several countries where it is necessary that the same be executed by the inventor, and to execute assignments of said foreign patent applications and any patents to be obtained therefore to said ASSIGNEE; and

HEREBY AUTHORIZE and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and any official of any country foreign to the United States whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent and any reissues and extensions thereof to said ASSIGNEE in accordance with this Assignment; and

HEREBY REPRESENT and warrant that we have the full right to convey the entire interest of said invention and said applications herein assigned and have not granted any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.

7/10/06

Peter A. Gynthes

07-10-06

Robert E. Daniels Jr.

Please address all correspondence and telephone calls and, upon recordation, please return this document to:

DAVID M. LAPRAIRIE HOWARD & HOWARD ATTORNEYS, P.C. 39400 Woodward Avenue, Suite 101 Bloomfield Hills, Michigan 48304-5151 (248) 723-0442



United States Patent and Trademark Office

Home | Site Index | Search | Guides | Contacts | eBusiness | eBiz alerts | News | Help



Electronic Patent Assignment System

Confirmation Receipt

Your assignment has been received by the USPTO. The coversheet of the assignment is displayed below:

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:

CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT

Corrective Assignment to correct the Doc Date from 7/11/06 should be 7/10/06 previously recorded on Reel 018057 Frame 0414. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Peter A. Gunther and Robert E. Daniels Jr..

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Peter A. Gunther	07/10/2006
Robert E. Daniels, Jr.	07/10/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Quanex Corporation	
Street Address:	1900 West Loop South	
Internal Address:	Suite 1500	
City:	Houston	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	77027	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11484826

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

(248)645-1568

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

http://epas.uspto.gov/com/receipt.jsp?iname=UP3KMYUXZQNH-731

PATENT 12/7/2006

Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	248-723-0442 ipdocket@h2law.com David M. LaPrairie 3-17-301, Kashiwagi 2-chome, Aobaku, Sen Howard and Howard Attorneys P.C. Bloomfield Hills, MICHIGAN 48304-5151	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		65313-039
NAME OF SUBMITTE	ER:	David M. LaPrairie
Signature:		/David M. LaPrairie/
Date: 12/06/2006		
Total Attachments: 5 source=Recordation_and_Assignment#page1.tif source=Recordation_and_Assignment#page2.tif source=Recordation_and_Assignment#page3.tif source=Recordation_and_Assignment#page4.tif source=Recordation_and_Assignment#page5.tif		
RECEIPT INFORMATION		
EPAS ID: Receipt Date: Fee Amount:	PAT19744 12/07/2006 \$40	

Return to home page

| .HOME | INDEX| SEARCH | eBUSINESS | CONTACT US | PRIVACY STATEMENT

http://epas.uspto.gov/com/receipt.jsp?iname=UP3KMYUXZQNH-731

PATENT 12/7/2006 **REEL: 019314 FRAME: 0158**



UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE 45313-039

Under Secretary of Commerce for Intellectual Property and Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office

AUGUST 04, 2006

PTAS

DAVID M. LAPRAIRIE
HOWARD & HOWARD ATTORNEYS, P.C.
39400 WOODWARD AVE., NWSUITE 101
BLOOMFIELD HILLS, MI 48304-5151



UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

THE ENCLOSED LOCUMENT HAS BEEN RECORDED BY THE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. A COMPLETE MICROFILM COPY IS AVAILABLE AT THE ASSIGNMENT SEARCH ROOM ON THE REEL AND FRAME NUMBER REFERENCED BELOW.

PLEASE REVIEW ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS NOTICE. THE INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS RECORDATION NOTICE REFLECTS THE DATA PRESENT IN THE PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM. IF YOU SHOULD FIND ANY ERRORS OR HAVE QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE EMPLOYEE WHOSE NAME APPEARS ON THIS NOTICE AT 571-272-3350. PLEASE SEND REQUEST FOR CORRECTION TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, MAIL STOP: ASSIGNMENT SERVICES BRANCH, P.O. BOX 1450, ALEXANDRIA, VA 22313.

KECORDATION DATE: 07/11/2006

*REEL/FRAME: 018057/0414

NUMBER OF PAGES: 3

BRIEF: ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNOR'S INTEREST (SEE DOCUMENT FOR DETAILS).

ASSIGNOR:

GUNTHER, PETER A.

DOC DATE: 07/11/2006

ASSIGNOR:

DANIELS JR., ROBERT E.

DOC DATE: 07/11/2006

ASSIGNEE:

QUANEX CORPORATION

1900 WEST LOOP SOUTH, SUITE 1500

HOUSTON, TEXAS 77027

SERIAL NUMBER: 11484826 PATENT NUMBER:

FILING DATE: 07/11/2006

ISSUE DATE:

TITLE: RETENTION ASSEMBLY FOR RETAINING A PANEL IN A WINDOW OR A DOOR

P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450 - www.uspto.gov

018057/0414 PAGE 2

ASSIGNMENT SERVICES BRANCH PUBLIC RECORDS DIVISION

DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

ET

United States Patent and Trademark Office

1. Name of Conveying Party(ies): Peter A. Gunther Robert E. Daniels Jr. Execution Date 7-11-06 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? YesNoX 3. Nature of conveyanceX Assignment Change of Name Covernment Interest Assignment Executive Order 942A, Confirmatory License Other 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): This document is being filed together with a new application on July 11, 2006. A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No(s). Additional numbers attached: YesX No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: OUANEX Corporation Internal Address: 900 West Loop South, Suite 1500	100270740			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? YesNo_X 3. Nature of conveyance. X	To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or new address(es) below:			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? YesNo X 3. Nature of conveyance. X	y(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? YesNo X 3. Nature of conveyance. X	Name: OUANEX Cornoration			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? YesNo X 3. Nature of conveyance. X	Internal Address: 1900 West Loop South, Suite 1500			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No _X 3. Nature of conveyance. X Assignment Change of Name Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Other 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):				
3. Nature of conveyance. X Assignment				
X Assignment	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached:Yes _X_No			
Security Agt Change of Name Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Other				
Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Other 4.Application number(s) or patent number(s): This document is being filed together with a new application on July 11, 2006. A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No(s). Additional numbers attached: Yes X No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: David M. LaPrairie Internal Address: Howard & Howard Attorneys, P.C. Street Address: 39400 Woodward Avenue, Suite 101 City: Bloomfield Hills State: Michigan Zip: 48304-5151 7.Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) X Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account	Merger			
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Other				
This document is being filed together with a new application on July 11, 2006. A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No(s). Additional numbers attached: Yes X No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: David M. LaPrairie Internal Address: Howard & Howard Attorneys, P.C. Street Address: 39400 Woodward Ayenue, Suite 101 City: Bloomfield Hills State: Michigan Zip: 48304-5151 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) X Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account	424, Commitmatory License			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: David M. LaPrairie Internal Address: Howard & Howard Attorneys, P.C. Street Address: 39400 Woodward Avenue, Suite 101 City: Bloomfield Hills State: Michigan Zip: 48304-5151 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00 — Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account	This document is being filed together with a new application on <u>July 11, 2006</u> .			
Name: David M. LaPrairie Internal Address: Howard & Howard Attorneys, P.C. Street Address: 39400 Woodward Avenue, Suite 101 City: Bloomfield Hills State: Michigan Zip: 48304-5151 7.Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) X Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account	Additional numbers attached: Yes X No			
Internal Address: Howard & Howard Attorneys, P.C. Street Address: 39400 Woodward Avenue, Suite 101 City: Bloomfield Hills State: Michigan Zip: 48304-5151 7.Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00 X Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
X Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account	rd Avenue, Suite 101			
Authorized to be charged to deposit account	7.Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00			
account				
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
1 *··· • • · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				
a. Credit Card Last 4 numbers	-			
Expiration Date				
bDeposit account number <u>08-2789</u> Authorized User Name <u>Howard & Howard Attorneys</u>	•			
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.				
David M. LaPrairie, Reg.No. 46,295 Name of Person Signing Signature David M. LaPrairie, Reg.No. 46,295 Signature Date				
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 4				

07/13/2006 JBALINAN 00000088 11484826 40.00 OP 05 FC:8021

OMB No. 0651-0027	Urand States Patent and Trademark Office		
RECORDATION FOR PATEN	RM COVER SHEET TS ONLY		
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or new address(es) below:			
1. Name of Conveying Party(ies): Peter A. Gunther Robert E. Daniels Jr. Execution Date 7-11-06 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No X	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name:QUANEX Corporation Internal Address:1900 West Loop South, Suite 1500 Street Address:same City:Houston State: Zip: 77027 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached:YesX_ No		
3. Nature of conveyance: X Assignment			
4.Application number(s) or patent number(s): This document is being filed together with a new application on July 11, 2006. A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No(s).			
Additional numbers attached: Y	'es <u>X</u> No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6.Total no. of applications and patents involved One		
Name: <u>David M. LaPrairie</u> Internal Address: <u>Howard & Howard Attorneys</u> , P.C. Street Address: <u>39400 Woodward Avenue</u> , <u>Suite 101</u> City: Bloomfield Hills State: Michigan Zip: 48304-5151			

7.Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)

8. Payment Information

a. Credit Card Last 4 numbers

b. .Deposit account number

Enclosed

account

Expiration Date ___

Authorized User Name Howard & Howard Attorneys

Authorized to be charged to deposit

08-2789

9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and besief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

David M. LaPrairie, Reg.No. 46,295
Name of Person Signing

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document:

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document:

Signature

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document:

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

\$40.00

Attor. Docket No.: 65,313-039

CERTIFICATE OF EXPRESS MAILING

I hereby certify that the enclosed Recordation Form Cover Sheet, Assignment, and Fee are being deposited with the United States Postal Service as Express Mail, Label No. EV902849275US postage prepaid, addressed to Commissioner for Patents, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 on July 11, 2006.

Kimberly Keeler

Water that

ASSIGNMENT (Patent Application - Joint Inventors)

WHEREAS we, Peter A. Gunther and Robert E. Daniels Jr. residing respectively at 34160 E 1600 North Road, Cullom, Illinois 60929; and 702 Ash Street, Fairbury, Illinois 61739 have invented certain new and useful improvements in an invention entitled

RETENTION ASSEMBLY FOR RETAINING A PANEL IN A WINDOW OR A DOOR

which is set forth in a patent application in the United States executed on even date herewith, Attorney Docket No. 65,313-039; and

WHEREAS, QUANEX Corporation, having a place of business at 1900 West Loop South, Suite 1500 Houston, Texas 77027, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring said invention and said patent application and any domestic and foreign patent or patents that may be obtained therefore or thereupon;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One United States Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives, the full and entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and said patent application, including the right of said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives to file any and all divisional, continuation, and continuation-in-part applications claiming priority to said patent application, or the right to seek reissues or extensions of any patent that may be issued for said invention, with the same to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this Assignment and sale not been made; and

HEREBY AGREE that we, our heirs, successors, assigns or other legal representatives will at any time upon the request and at the expense of said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives, without undue delay, execute and deliver any and all papers and do all lawful acts that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention, said applications, and any patent or patents that may be obtained therefore; and

HEREBY FURTHER ASSIGN unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives, the whole right, title and interest in and to said invention throughout all countries foreign to the United States, including the right to file any foreign patent applications claiming priority to said patent application and otherwise seek any patent in any foreign country, and including the right to file any divisional, continuation, and continuation-in-part applications claiming priority to said foreign patent application where such procedure is proper, or the right to seek reissues or

,

extensions of any patent in any foreign country, and we do hereby ratify any acts of said ASSIGNEE in applying for a patent in said ASSIGNEE's own name in any foreign country where such procedure is proper and do hereby agree to execute said foreign patent applications in the several countries where it is necessary that the same be executed by the inventor, and to execute assignments of said foreign patent applications and any patents to be obtained therefore to said ASSIGNEE; and

HEREBY AUTHORIZE and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and any official of any country foreign to the United States whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent and any reissues and extensions thereof to said ASSIGNEE in accordance with this Assignment; and

HEREBY REPRESENT and warrant that we have the full right to convey the entire interest of said invention and said applications herein assigned and have not granted any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.

7/10/06

Peter A. Gunthe

07-10-06

Robert E. Daniels Jr.

Please address all correspondence and telephone calls and, upon recordation, please return this document to:

DAVID M. LAPRAIRIE HOWARD & HOWARD ATTORNEYS, P.C. 39400 Woodward Avenue, Suite 101 Bloomfield Hills, Michigan 48304-5151 (248) 723-0442

Attorney Docket No.: 65,313-039

CERTIFICATE OF MAILING

I hereby certify that the enclosed Request For Corrected Recordation Document, Corrected Recordation Form Cover Sheet, Copy of Assignment, Copies of previously Filed Assignment and Fee are being deposited with the United States Postal Service as First Class Mail, postage prepaid, addressed to Commissioner for Patents, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 on May 14, 2007.

Sandra J. Barry
Sandra L. Barry



UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

UNDER SECRETARY OF COMMERCE FOR INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY AND DIRECTOR OF THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

DECEMBER 07, 2006

PTAS

500190241A

500190241A

DAVID M. LAPRAIRIE 3-17-371, KASHIWAGI 2-CHOME, AOBAKU, SEN HOWARD AND HOWARD ATTORNEYS P.C. BLOOMFIELD HILLS, MI 48304-5151

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN RECORDED BY THE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. A COMPLETE MICROFILM COPY IS AVAILABLE AT THE ASSIGNMENT SEARCH ROOM ON THE REEL AND FRAME NUMBER REFERENCED BELOW.

PLEASE REVIEW ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS NOTICE. THE INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS RECORDATION NOTICE REFLECTS THE DATA PRESENT IN THE PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM. IF YOU SHOULD FIND ANY ERRORS OR HAVE QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE EMPLOYEE WHOSE NAME APPEARS ON THIS NOTICE AT 571-272-3350. PLEASE SEND REQUEST FOR CORRECTION TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, MAIL STOP: ASSIGNMENT SERVICES BRANCH, P.O. BOX 1450, ALEXANDRIA, VA 22313.

RECORDATION DATE: 12/07/2006

REEL/FRAME: 018595/0353

NUMBER OF PAGES: 5

BRIEF:

CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT TO CORRECT THE DOC DATE FROM 7/11/06 SHOULD BE 7/10/06 PREVIOUSLY RECORDED ON REEL 018057 FRAME 0414. ASSIGNOR(S) HEREBY CONFIRMS THE PETER A. GUNTHER AND

ROBERT E. DANIELS JR..

DOCKET NUMBER: 65313-039

ASSIGNOR:

GUNTHER, PETER A.

DOC DATE: 07/10/2006

ASSIGNOR:

DANIELS, ROBERT E., JR.

DOC DATE: 07/10/2006

ASSIGNEE:

QUANEX CORPORATION 1900 WEST LOOP SOUTH SUITE 1500 HOUSTON, TEXAS 77027

P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450 - www.uspto.gov

DEC-07-2006 22:14 Hound and Howard 248 645 1568 P.03/05 RightFax 12, 06 10:11 PAGE 003/005 F Server

018595/0353 PAGE 2

SERIAL NUMBER: 11484826 FILING DATE: 07/11/2006

PATENT NUMBER: ISSUE DATE:

TITLE: RETENTION ASSEMBLY FOR RETAINING A PANEL IN A WINDOW OR A DOOR

KIMBERLY WHITE, EXAMINER ASSIGNMENT SERVICES BRANCH PUBLIC RECORDS DIVISION



UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

UNDER SECRETARY OF COMMERCE FOR INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY AND DIRECTOR OF THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

DECEMBER 07, 2006

DAVID M. LAPRAIRIE

PTAS

500190241A

500190241A

-Should be

39400 WOODWARD AVENUE, SUITE 101

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN RECORDED BY THE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. A COMPLETE MICROFILM COPY IS AVAILABLE AT THE ASSIGNMENT SEARCH ROOM ON THE REEL AND FRAME NUMBER REFERENCED BELOW.

PLEASE REVIEW ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS NOTICE. THE INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS RECORDATION NOTICE REFLECTS THE DATA PRESENT IN THE PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM. IF YOU SHOULD FIND ANY ERRORS OR HAVE QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE EMPLOYEE WHOSE NAME APPEARS ON THIS NOTICE AT 571-272-3350. PLEASE SEND REQUEST FOR CORRECTION TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, MAIL STOP: ASSIGNMENT SERVICES BRANCH, P.O. BOX 1450, ALEXANDRIA, VA 22313.

RECORDATION DATE: 12/07/2006

REEL/FRAME: 018595/0353

NUMBER OF PAGES: 5

BRIEF: CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT TO CORRECT THE DOC DATE FROM 7/11/06

SHOULD BE 7/10/06 PREVIOUSLY RECORDED ON REEL 018057 FRAME

0414. ASSIGNOR(S) HEREBY CONFIRMS THE PETER A. GUNTHER AND

ROBERT E. DANIELS JR..

3-17-301, KASHIWAGI 2-CHOME, AOBAKU, SEN

HOWARD AND HOWARD ATTORNEYS P.C. BLOOMFIELD HILLS, MI 48304-5151

DOCKET NUMBER: 65313-039

ASSIGNOR:

GUNTHER, PETER A.

DOC DATE: 07/10/2006

ASSIGNOR:

DANIELS, ROBERT E., JR.

DOC DATE: 07/10/2006

ASSIGNEE:

QUANEX CORPORATION 1900 WEST LOOP SOUTH SUITE 1500 HOUSTON, TEXAS 77027

P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450 - www.uspto.gov

DEC-07-2006 22:14 Howard and Howard 248 645 RightFax 12/7/06 10:11 PAGE 003/005 Fax Server RightFax

248 645 1568 P.03/05

018595/0353 PAGE 2

SERIAL NUMBER: 11484826

FILING DATE: 07/11/2006

PATENT NUMBER:

ISSUE DATE:

TITLE: RETENTION ASSEMBLY FOR RETAINING A PANEL IN A WINDOW OR A DOOR

KIMBERLY WHITE, EXAMINER ASSIGNMENT SERVICES BRANCH PUBLIC RECORDS DIVISION

PATENT

Howard and Howard 3/20/2007 7:02:45 PM

PAGE 10/011 248 645 1568 Fax Server

P.10/11

TO:DAVID M. LAPRAIRIE COMPANY:39400 WOODWARD AVENUE, SUITE 101

DEC-07-2006 22:14 RightFax

Howard and Howard 12/7/08 10:11

PAGE 002/005

248 645 1568 Fax Server

P. 22/25



United States Patent and Trademark Office

UNDER SECRETARY OF COMMERCE FOR INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY AND DIRECTOR OF THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADISIANK OFFICE

DECEMBER 07, 2006

PTAS

500190241A

DAVID M. LAPRAIRIE 3-17-301, KASHIWAGI 2-CHOME, AOBAKU, SEN HOWARD AND HOWARD ATTORNEYS P.C. BLOOMFIELD HILLS, MI 48304-5151

500190241A

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN RECORDED BY THE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. A COMPLETE MICROFILM COPY IS AVAILABLE AT THE ASSIGNMENT SEARCH ROOM ON THE REEL AND FRAME NUMBER REFERENCED BELOW.

PLEASE REVIEW ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS NOTICE. THE INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS RECORDATION NOTICE REFLECTS THE DATA PRESENT IN THE PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM. IF YOU SHOULD FIND ANY ERRORS OR HAVE QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE EMPLOYEE WHOSE NAME APPEARS ON THIS NOTICE AT 571-272-3350. PLEASE SEND REQUEST FOR CORRECTION TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, MAIL STOP: ASSIGNMENT SERVICES BRANCH, P.O. BOX 1450, ALEXANDRIA, VA 22313.

RECORDATION DATE: 12/07/2006

REEL/FRAME: 018595/0353

NUMBER OF PAGES: 5

CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT TO CORRECT THE DOC DATE FROM 7/11/06 SHOULD BE 7/10/06 PREVIOUSLY RECORDED ON REEL 018057 FRAME 0414. ASSIGNOR(8) HEREBY CONFIRMS THE PETER A. GUNTHER AND

ROBERT E. DANIELS JR..

DOCKET NUMBER: 65313-039

ASSIGNOR:

GUNTHER, PETER A.

DOC DATE: 07/10/2006

ASSIGNOR:

DANIELS, ROBERT E., JR.

DOC DATE: 07/10/2006

ASSIGNEE:

QUANEX CORPORATION 1900 WEST LOOP SOUTH **SUITE 1500** HOUSTON, TEXAS 77027

P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450 - www.uerro.eov

MAR-20-2007 19:16 Howard and Howard 248 645 1568 P.11/11 USPTO 248 645 1568 P.11/11 Fax Server

TO:DAVID M. LAPRAIRIE COMPANY:39400 WOODWARD AVENUE, SUITE 101

DEC-07-2006 22:14 RightFax Howard and Howard

12/7/06 10:11 PAGE 003/005

248 645 1568 Fax Server P.03/05

003/005 Fax Server

018595/0353 PAGE 2

SERIAL NUMBER: 11484826 FILING DATE: 07/11/2006

PATENT NUMBER: ISSUE DATE:

TITLE: RETENTION ASSEMBLY FOR RETAINING A PANEL IN A WINDOW OR A DOOR

KIMBERLY WHITE, EXAMINER ASSIGNMENT SERVICES BRANCH FUBLIC RECORDS DIVISION

PATENT:11